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Vikas Bank Digital Transactions Stats
2022-23

2021-22

Txn. Amount

Digital Channels

Txn. Count

Txn. Amount

Txn. Count Percentage

NFS-ATM
ATM-Acquirer 31,13,90,100
On Us 9,13,93,100
Issuer 26,66,25,788
Total 66,94,08,988
Rupay
POS 2,54,74,071
Ecommerce 66,91,964
Total 3,21,66,035
Mobile Banking-IMPS
Out 3,26,49,71,701
In 53,28,90,868
Intra 20,50,85,268
Total 4,00,29,47,836
UPI
Out 1,45,35,37,353

Total

1,56,15,79,390
13,59,85,441
3,15,11,02,184

96,628
34,754
89,417
2,20,799

13,741
4,517
18,258

61,801
61,384
7,607
1,30,792

8,29,149
8,29,665
57,401
17,16,215

26,29,34,800

8,79,06,900
28,58,74,204
63,67,15,904

2,34,77,835
37,22,682
2,72,00,517

3,83,74,29,446
65,25,99,710
25,09,92,526
4,74,10,21,683

1,92,72,55,336
2,08,18,12,949

79,487 -16
32,522 -4
93,379 7
2,05,388
12,205 -8
2,688 -44
14,893
65,169 18
70,781 22
8,140 22
1,44,090
11,81,919 33
10,40,190 33

Grand Total

7,85,56,25,042

20,386,064

Digital Channels Transaction share for 2022-23

Channel Txn. Amount
NFS 63,67,15,904.00
RuPAy 2,72,00,517.00
IMPS 4,74,10,21,683.00
UPI 4,17,74,46,066.00

Digital Txn Share
6.64%
0.28%

49.48%

43.60%

16,83,77,782 66,159
4,17,74,46,066 22,88,268
9,58,23,84,170 26,52,639
ik
Byeswed Rupay
ﬁ!)% 0.28%

IMPS
49.5%
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Disclosure of Financial Statements 'Notes to Accounts’

1. Regulatory Capital
a) Composition of Regulatory Capital

Particulars

(Amount in Crore)

Paid up share capital and reserves (net of deductions, if any) (Tier-1)
Other Tier 1 Capital
Tier 1 Capital (i + ii)

iv Tier 2 Capital

v)  Total Capital (Tier 1+Tier 2)

vi)  Total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAs)

vii)  Paid-up share capital and reserves as percentage of RWAs
viii)  Tier 1 Ratio (Tier 1 capital as a percentage of RWAs)

ix)  Tier 2 Ratio (Tier 2 capital as a percentage of RWAs)

X)  Capital to Risk Weighted Assets Ratio (CRAR) (Total Capital as percentage of RWAs)

Amount of Tier 2 capital raised during the year of which:

a. Perpetual Cumulative Preference Shares
b. Redeemable Non-Cumulative Preference Shares

a) Draw down from Reserves

Current Year Previous Year
2022-23 2021-22
44.03 38.63
8.38 5.40
52.41 44.03
9.21 7.57
61.62 48.53
443.77 372.67
11.81% 10.99%
2.07% 2.03%
13.88% 13.02%
NA NA

Suitable disclosures mentioning the amount and the rationale for withdrawal shall be made

regarding any draw down from reserves.

2. Asset liability management
a) Maturity pattern of certain items of assets and liabilities

s | S5 | | ke

Day1 | 2to7 days 8[)'[:)’134 2 mtgn:hs ;n"%nIZZ an:ioup an:ioup

months 6 Months | 1 year

Deposits 26.43 20.28 494 1919 2274 34.87 97.711  187.52
Advances 5461 0.73 0.49 0.40 0.98 14.63 16.30  128.47
Investments 0 0 0 2.10 0 0 17.02 1.20
Borrowings  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Over

5

years
277.53 1011 2.35 703.66
123.01 6253 56.72 458.86
30.73  38.82 131.80 221.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Savings Bank and Current Deposits may be classified into volatile and core portions. Savings Bank (10 per cent)
and Current (15 per cent) Deposits are generally withdrawable on demand. This portion may be treated as
volatile. While volatile portion can be placed in the Day 1, 2-7 days and 8-14 days' time buckets, depending upon
the experience and estimates of banks and the core portion may be placed in over 1- 3 years bucket. This
classification of Savings Bank and Current Deposits is only a benchmark. Banks which are better equipped to
estimate the behavioral pattern, roll-in and roll-out, embedded options, etc. on the basis of past data / empirical
studies could classify them in the appropriate buckets, i.e. behavioral maturity instead of contractual maturity,

subject to the approval of the Board /ALCO.
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b. Movement of Provisions for Depreciation and Investment Fluctuation Reserve

(Amount in Crore)

i) Movement of provisions held towards depreciation on investments

a) Opening balance 0.00 0.00
b)  Add: Provisions made during the year 0.00 0.00
c) Less: Write off / write back of excess provisions 0.00 0.00

during the year

d) Closing balance 000 000
i) Movement of Investment Fluctuation Reserve

a) Opening balance

b) Add: Amount transferred during the year 888 888

c) Less: Drawdown 0'00 0.00

d) Closing balance 3.66 3.66
iii) Closing balance in IFR as a percentage of closing balance of 7 750, 8.62%

investments in AFS and HFT / Current category

c. Sale and transfers to/from HTM category / Permanent Category

Where the value of sales and transfers of securities to/from HTM category exceeds 5 per cent
of the book value of investments held in HTM category at the beginning of the year, banks shall
disclose the market value of the investments held in the HTM category. The excess of book
value over market value for which provision is not made shall also be disclosed. The 5 per cent
threshold referred to above shall exclude:

i) The one-time transfer of securities to / from HTM category with the approval of Board of
Directors undertaken by banks at the beginning of the accounting year.

D. Non-SLRinvestment portfolio
) Non-performing non-SLR investments

a) Opening balance 0.94 0.66
b)  Additions during the year since 1% April 0.00 0.28
¢) Reductions during the above period 0.00 0.00
d) Closing balance 0.94 0.94
e) Total provisions held 0.00 0.00

ii) Issuer Composition of non-SLR investments - NIL
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d) Disclosure under Resolution Framework for COVID-19-related Stress

Format for disclosures to

be made half yearly

38 e00nsI....

Type of Borrower

Personal Loans

Corporate persons

of which MSMEs
Others

Total

September 30, 2021

Exposure to accounts
classified as Standard
consequent to
implementation of
resolution plan position as
at the end of the previous
half - year (A)

122.13
122.13

of (A)
aggregate
debt that
slipped into
NPA during
the half -
year

7.76
7.76

Of (A)
amount
Written

during the
half - year

of (A) amount
paid by the
borrowers
during the half -
year

13.90
13.90

Exposure to
accounts
classified as
Standard
consequent to
implementation
of resolution
plan - position
as at the end of
this half year

100.47
100.47

Personal Loans
Corporate persons
of which MSMEs
Others

Total

Personal Loans
Corporate persons
of which MSMEs

Others
Total

108.23
108.23

97.87
97.87

0.20
0.20

1.54
1.54

September 30, 2022

10.36
10.36

5.18
5.18

97.67
97.67

91.15
91.15

Personal Loans
Corporate persons
of which MSMEs
Others

Total

92.69
92.69

0.90
0.90

0.27
0.27

13.79
13.79

* As defined in section 3 (7) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

77.73
77.73
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5. Exposures
a) Exposure to real estate sector

Current Previous

Categony year Year

a) Residential Mortgages—

Lending fully secured by mortgages on residential property that is or will be 17.93 12.38

occupied by the borrower or that is rented. Individual housing loans eligible for

inclusion in priority sector advances shall be shown separately. Exposure

would also include non-fund based (NFB) limits.
b) Commercial Real Estate—

Lending secured by mortgages on commercial real estate (office buildings, 17.24 17.94

retail space, multipurpose commercial premises, multifamily residential

buildings, multi tenanted commercial premises, industrial or warehouse

space, hotels, land acquisition, development and construction, etc.) Exposure

would also includen on-fund based (NFB) limits;
c) Investment in MBS : NA NA
Total Exposure to Real Estate Sector 35.17 30.32

b) Unsecured advances (Amount in Rs Crore)

Current Year Previous Year

Particulars 2022-23 2021-22

Total unsecured advances of the bank 3.26 2.90

6. Concentration of deposits, advances and NPAs

a) Concentration of deposits (Amount in Rs Crore)
™ i

Total deposits of the twenty largest depositors 174.95 160.58

Percentage of deposits of twenty largest 24.86% 24 .88%

depositors to total deposits of the bank

b) Concentration of advances* (Amount in Rs Crore)

Current Year [ CATITER (-4

Particulars 2022-23 2021-22

Total advances to the twenty largest borrowers 106.31 100.89

Percentage of advances to twenty largest

borrowers to total advances of the bank 23.17% 24.93%

*Advances shall be computed based on credit exposure i.e. funded and non-funded limits. The sanctioned limits or outstanding,
whichever are higher, shall be reckoned. However, in the case of fully drawn term loans, where there is no scope for re-drawal of
any portion of the sanctioned limit; banks may reckon the outstanding as the credit exposure

28" 3¢ soz0 wwesy
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Total Exposure to the top twenty NPA accounts 7.23 10.57

Percentage of exposures to the twenty

largest NPA exposure to total Gross NPAs. LT 2B

a. Transfers to Depositor Education and Awareness Fund (DEA Fund) (Amount in Rs Crore)

i)  Opening balance of amounts transferred to DEA Fund 0.48 0.38
ii)  Add: Amounts transferred to DEA Fund during the year 0.03 0.10
iii)  Less: Amounts reimbursed by DEA Fund towards claims 0.00 0.00
iv)  Closing balance of amounts transferred to DEA Fund 0.51 0.48

a. Summary information on complaints received by the bank from customers and from the officers of ombudsman

Complaints received by the bank from its customers NIL NIL
1 Number of complaints pending at beginning of the year. NIL NIL
Number of complaints received during the year. NIL NIL
Number of complaints disposed during the year. NIL NIL
3.1 Of which number of complaints rejected by the bank NIL NIL
4 Number of complaints pending at the end of the year NIL NIL
Maintainable complaints received by the bank from NIL NIL
office of ombudsman
5 Number of maintainable complaints resolved by
the bank from office of ombudsman NIL NIL
5.1 Of 5, number of complaints resolved in favour of
the bank by office of ombudsman. NIL NIL
5.2 Of 5, number of complaints resolved through
conciliation/mediation/advisories issued by NIL NIL
office of ombudsman.
5.3 Of 5, number of complaints resolved after passing of NIL NIL
awards by office of ombudsman against the bank.
6 Number of awards unimplemented within the NIL NIL

stipulated time (other than those repeated)

As per Master List for identifying grounds of complaints as provided in Appendix 1 to circular CEPD.CO.PRD.Cir. No. 01/13.01.013
/2020-21 dated January 27, 2021 on 'Strengthening the Grievance Redress Mechanism of Banks'.
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b. Disclosure of penalties imposed by the Reserve Bank of India

38 e0onsI....

No Penalties imposed by the Reserve Bank of India under the provisions of the

(i) Banking Regulation Act, 1949 Other Disclosures

a) Business ratios

Particulars Cu;;ezgt_ng -

i) Interest Income as a percentage to Working Funds 9.67%
i)  Non-interest income as a percentage to

Working Funds 0.39%
iy Cost of Deposits 7.10
iv) Net Interest Margin 4.76%
v)  Operating Profit as a percentage to Working Funds 0.94%
vi) Return on Assets 0.91%
vii) Business per employee 12.37 Cr
viii) Profit per employee 0.84 Cr

b) Bancassurance business

Bank has earned an income of Rs. 78,559/- in para banking activity

(cross selling of insurance product).

Previous Year
2021 22

9.75%

0.61%

8.32
2.80%
0.86%
0.82%

12.65 Cr
0.82 Cr

c) Disclosures regarding Priority Sector Lending Certificates (PSLCs)

FY 2022-23 bank did not sell nor purchased PSL certificate.
d) Provisions and contingencies

Previous Year

2021-22

35

Provision debited to Profit and Loss Account Cué-gezr;t_;(;ar
i) Provisions for NPI 0.00
i) Provision towards NPA 3.85
iii) Provision made towards Income tax 4.28

iv) Other Provisions and Contingencies

(with details) (Provision for IFR) 0.00

e) Payment of DICGC Insurance Premium

Sr. : Current Year
e Particulars 2022.23

i)  Payment of DICGC Insurance Premium 0.95

i)  Arrears in payment of DICGC premium 0.00

h) Disclosure of facilities granted to directors and their relatives
Bank has not extended any direct and indirect credit facilities to its directors and their

relatives (As per RBI guidelines).

0.00
1.48
3.63

0.00

(Amount in Rs crore)

Previous Year

2021-22
0.84

0.00
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